DEPARTMENT OF I	RANSPORTATION					Sheet	1	of	1
CONTRACT CH	IANGE ORDEF	R	Change F	Requested by:		Engineer		Contra	acto
CCO No. Suppl. No.	Contract No. 2423	Road Tree Mortality Projec	t Phase III	Federal Number(s)					
⊺ ∘ Joe Benigno	Tree Service			-		,Contra	ctor		
		s from the plans and specification nange order must be approved			not in X		e plan. No	s and	
		tities and prices to be paid. (Segregative accumulated increase or decrease	-				e and	force	
• Tree 6170 ar	-	ion to the trees required by th 1 at 4880 Pony Express Trail Express Trail	e contract:						
• Tree 6170 ar	nd Tree 6400 located	rees will be as follows: l at 4880 Pony Express Trail. Express Trail							
		e and accept the agreed lump labor, equipment, materials, to							1
otal Increase								19,196.0	00
otal Increase				Clerk/of		ames S. I Board of	Vitris	sin	
`otal Increase				Clerk/of By	the I		Vitris Supe	sin ervisor	rs
`otal Increase				Clerk of By Kim [the I	Board of son, Sr. D	Viltris Supe Depu	sin ervisor	rs
		Estimated Cost:	Decrease	Clerk/of By	the I	Board of	Viltris Supe Depu	sin ervisor	rs
By reason of this order				Clerk of By Kim [the I	Board of son, Sr. D	Viltris Supe Depu	sin ervisor	rs
By reason of this order Submitted by		Estimated Cost:	Decrease None	Clerk of By Kim [the I	Board of son, Sr. D	Viltris Supe Depu	sin ervisor ty Cler	rs
By reason of this order Submitted by SIGNATURE		Estimated Cost: will be adjusted as follows: (PRINT NAME & TITLE) Aradhana Kochar, P.I	Decrease None	Clerk of By Kim [the I	Board of 500, Sr. C		sin ervisor ty Cler	rs
By reason of this order Submitted by SIGNATURE		Estimated Cost: will be adjusted as follows: (PRINT NAME & TITLE)	Decrease None E., Resident E	Clerk of By Kim I Increase	the I	Board of 500, Sr. C	Mitris Supe Depu	sin ervisor ty Cler	rs
By reason of this order Submitted by SIGNATURE Approved IGNATURE		Estimated Cost: will be adjusted as follows: (PRINT NAME & TITLE) Aradhana Kochar, P.I (PRINT NAME & TITLE) John Kahling, P.E., D	Decrease None E., Resident E	Clerk of By Kim I Increase	the I	Son, Sr. C \$19,19 DAT DAT		sin ervisor ty Cler	rs
By reason of this order Submitted by SIGNATURE Approved IGNATURE Approved SIGNATURE		Estimated Cost: will be adjusted as follows: (PRINT NAME & TITLE) Aradhana Kochar, P.I	Decrease None E., Resident E eputy Director	Clerk of By Kim I Increase	the I	Board of son, Sr. [\$19,19 DAT 4		sin ervisor ty Cler	rs
By reason of this order Submitted by SIGNATURE Approved SIGNATURE Approved SIGNATURE Approved SIGNATURE	the time of completion	Estimated Cost: will be adjusted as follows: (PRINT NAME & TITLE) Aradhana Kochar, P.I (PRINT NAME & TITLE) John Kahling, P.E., D (PRINT NAME & TITLE) Rafael Martinez, Direc	Decrease None E., Resident E eputy Director	Clerk of By Kim I Increase	the I	Board of Son, Sr. D \$19,190 DAT DAT DAT		sin ervisor ty Cler	rs
By reason of this order Submitted by SIGNATURE Approved SIGNATURE Approved SIGNATURE	the time of completion	Estimated Cost: will be adjusted as follows: (PRINT NAME & TITLE) Aradhana Kochar, P.I (PRINT NAME & TITLE) John Kahling, P.E., D (PRINT NAME & TITLE)	Decrease None E., Resident E eputy Director	Clerk of By Kim I Increase	the I	Son, Sr. C \$19,19 DAT DAT DAT		sin ervisor ty Cler	rs rk

accept as rull payment therefor the prices shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above comprise full and final compensation for all direct costs, indirect costs, cumulative costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract change order. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified. Contractor Acceptance by

SIGNATURE (PRINT NAME & TITLE)		DATE		
Amy Skibinski	Amy Skibinski Office Manager	4/12/18		